

PS&E JOB NO : 22B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009843 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6343  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 CASHMERE EAST  
 PAVING  
 22B011  
 PROJECT : 0002(866)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			79.34 %		106.10 %
			373,597.97	670,000.00	296,402.03	770,000.00	396,402.03
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
		L.S.			900.00 %		900.00 %
			1,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	1488.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	2.8000	-72.00 %
			14,880.00	4,464.00	-10,416.00	4,166.40	-10,713.60
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	33.0000	EACH	85.0000	110.0000	29.41 %	115.0000	35.29 %
			2,805.00	3,630.00	825.00	3,795.00	990.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-12.89 %		-10.15 %
			13,890.00	12,100.00	-1,790.00	12,480.10	-1,409.90
GRADING							
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	38.8000	C.Y.	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	225.0000	-35.71 %
			13,580.00	9,700.00	-3,880.00	8,730.00	-4,850.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	15380.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %
			76,900.00	76,900.00	0.00	107,660.00	30,760.00
DRAINAGE							
8	QUARRY SPALLS						
	20.0000	C.Y.	80.0000	70.0000	-12.50 %	175.0000	118.75 %
			1,600.00	1,400.00	-200.00	3,500.00	1,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009843 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6343  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 CASHMERE EAST  
 PAVING  
 22B011  
 PROJECT : 0002(866)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	23.6000	TON	600.0000	65.0000	-89.17 %	125.0000	-79.17 %	
			14,160.00	1,534.00	-12,626.00	2,950.00	-11,210.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	41.7000	TON	850.0000	900.0000	5.88 %	1,250.0000	47.06 %	
			35,445.00	37,530.00	2,085.00	52,125.00	16,680.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
11	CRACK SEALING-CM							
	7.8000	CM	5,000.0000	10,200.0000	104.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	
			39,000.00	79,560.00	40,560.00	58,500.00	19,500.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	237580.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	100.00 %	
			356,370.00	712,740.00	356,370.00	712,740.00	356,370.00	
13	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUT OUT							
	14.0000	EACH	50.0000	29.0000	-42.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			700.00	406.00	-294.00	700.00	0.00	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28							
	1580.0000	TON	150.0000	190.0000	26.67 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			237,000.00	300,200.00	63,200.00	276,500.00	39,500.00	
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28							
	24900.0000	TON	105.0000	121.0000	15.24 %	150.0000	42.86 %	
			2,614,500.00	3,012,900.00	398,400.00	3,735,000.00	1,120,500.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			78,460.00	78,460.00		78,460.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			130,740.00	130,740.00		130,740.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009843 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6343  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 CASHMERE EAST  
 PAVING  
 22B011  
 PROJECT : 0002(866)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,320.00	23,320.00		23,320.00		
19	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28							
	13.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	8,000.0000	220.00 %	6,500.0000	160.00 %	
			32,500.00	104,000.00	71,500.00	84,500.00	52,000.00	
20	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	27.0000	L.F.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			1,080.00	2,700.00	1,620.00	1,485.00	405.00	
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		
22	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			124,320.00	124,320.00		124,320.00		
23	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	246330.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.6000	50.00 %	0.5500	37.50 %	
			98,532.00	147,798.00	49,266.00	135,481.50	36,949.50	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
24	ESC LEAD							
	16.0000	DAY	100.0000	20.0000	-80.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			1,600.00	320.00	-1,280.00	2,400.00	800.00	
25	INLET PROTECTION							
	44.0000	EACH	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	
			4,400.00	5,280.00	880.00	5,500.00	1,100.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 22B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009843 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6343  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 CASHMERE EAST  
 PAVING  
 22B011  
 PROJECT : 0002(866)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
38	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	150.0000	EACH	30.0000	34.0000	13.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			4,500.00	5,100.00	600.00	5,250.00	750.00	
39	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	8.0000	EACH	220.0000	230.0000	4.55 %	225.0000	2.27 %	
			1,760.00	1,840.00	80.00	1,800.00	40.00	
40	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	6.0000	EACH	220.0000	230.0000	4.55 %	225.0000	2.27 %	
			1,320.00	1,380.00	60.00	1,350.00	30.00	
41	SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	0.9200	MI.	12,000.0000	10,600.0000	-11.67 %	10,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			11,040.00	9,752.00	-1,288.00	9,200.00	-1,840.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	24.1000	HUND	1,200.0000	1,320.0000	10.00 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %	
			28,920.00	31,812.00	2,892.00	31,330.00	2,410.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	179850.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.5000	100.00 %	0.4500	80.00 %	
			44,962.50	89,925.00	44,962.50	80,932.50	35,970.00	
44	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION							
	45.0000	EACH	100.0000	57.0000	-43.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	
			4,500.00	2,565.00	-1,935.00	2,475.00	-2,025.00	
45	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	770.0000	S.F.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	
			3,850.00	8,470.00	4,620.00	8,470.00	4,620.00	
46	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1							
		L.S.			173.05 %		165.96 %	
			28,200.00	77,000.00	48,800.00	75,000.00	46,800.00	
47	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2							
		L.S.			225.82 %		212.73 %	
			27,500.00	89,600.00	62,100.00	86,000.00	58,500.00	
48	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3							
		L.S.			241.85 %		235.46 %	
			31,300.00	107,000.00	75,700.00	105,000.00	73,700.00	



